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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATIC

RECE] VED
COMMISSIONERS
KRISTIN K. MAYES - CHAIRMAN 2008 AUG -5 o 02
GARY PIERCE o
PAUL NEWMAN TR GERE OIS S
SANDRA D. KENNEDY OCKET CONTRGL
BOB STUMP
IN THE MATTER OF THE REVIEW AND Docket No. RT-00000H-97-0137

POSSIBLE REVISION OF ARIZONA
UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND RULES, ARTICLE
12 OF THE ARIZONA ADMINISTRATIVE
CODE.

IN THE MATTER OF THE INVESTIGATION OF | Docket No. T-00000D-00-0672
THE COST OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ACCESS

INTEGRA TELECOM’S JOINDER IN AT&T’S REQUEST
FOR PROCEDURAL CONFERENCE OR PROCEDURAL ORDER
Integra Telecom, Inc., through undersigned counsel, hereby joins in the Request for
Procedural Conference or Procedural Order filed by AT&T on August 5, 2009 in the above-
captioned docket.
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this ihday of August, 2009.
INTEGRA TELECOM, INC.

By %V

Michael W. Patten
Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC

izona Comoretion Commission :
A”ZOT: 1"\ Y L:‘D One Arizona Center
SRR 400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800

-7 :,‘»g'l;,';vﬁ; Phoenix, Arizona 85004
T (602) 256-6100
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ORIGINAL and 15 COPIES of the
foregoing filed this S™ day of
August 2009 with:

Docket Control

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPIES of the foregoing mailed/

emailed this 5_d day of August 2009 to:

Dan Pozefsky

Residential Utilities Consumer Office
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.gov

Norm Curtright

Qwest Corporation

20 East Thomas Road, 16™ Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
norm.curtright@gwest.com

Reed Peterson

Qwest Corporation

20 East Thomas Road
16" Floor

Phoenix, Arizona 85012
reed.petersen@gwest.com

Craig A. Marks

Craig A. Marks, PLC
10645 N. Tatum Blvd.
Suite 200-676

Phoenix, AZ 85028
Craig.Marks@azbar.org
Attorney for ALECA

Michael M. Grant
Gallagher & Kennedy

2575 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, AZ 85016
mmg@gknet.com
Attorneys for AT&T

Isabelle Salgado

AT&T Nevada

645 E. Plumb Lane, B132
P.O. Box 11010

Reno, NV 89520
dan.foley@att.com
gcl831@att.com

Joan S. Burke

Osborn Maledon, PA

2929 North Central Avenue,

Suite 2100

Phoenix, AZ 85012
iburke@omlaw.com

Attorneys for Time Warner Telecom
Attorneys for XO Communications

Lyndall Nipps

Vice President, Regulatory
Time Warner Telcom

845 Camino Sur

Palm Springs , CA 92262
Lyndall Nipps@twtelecom.com

Dennis D. Ahlers

Associate General Counsel

Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

6160 Golden Hills Drive

Golden Valley, MN 55416
Attorneys for Eschelon Telecom, Inc.
Attorneys for Integra Telecom, Inc.
ddahlers@eschelon.com
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Thomas Campbell
Michael Hallam

Lewis and Roca LLP

40 North Central
Phoenix , Arizona 85004
tcampbell@lrlaw.com
mhallam@]lrlaw.com
Attorneys for Verizon

Rex Knowles

Executive Director — Regulatory
XO Communications, Suite 1000
111 E. Broadway

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Rex.knowles@xo.com

Charles H. Carrathers, III

General Counsel, South Central Region

Verizon, Inc.

HQEO3H52

600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75015-2092
chuck.carrathers@verizon.com

Thomas W. Bade, President
Arizona Dialtone, Inc.

717 W. Oakland St.

Chandler, Arizona 85226
Tombade@arizonadialtone.com

Brad VanLeur, President
OrbitCom, Inc.

1701 N. Louise Ave.
Sioux Falls, SD 57107
bvanleur@svtv.com

Karen E. Nally

Law Office of Karen E. Nally, PLLC
3420 E. Shea Blvd, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85028
kenally@lawms.com

Nathan Glazier

Regional Manager

Alltel Communications, Inc.
4805 E. Thistle Landing Dr.
Phoenix, Arizona 85044
Nathan.glazier@alltel.com

Mark A. DiNunzio

Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC
1550 West Deer Valley Road
MS DV3-16, Bldg C
Phoenix, AZ 85027
mark.dinunzio@cox.com

William A. Haas

Deputy General Counsel

McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services,
1 Martha’s Way

Hiawatha, Iowa 52233

Bill. Haas@mcleodusa.com

Chris Rossie

President, Local 7019
Communication Workers of America
11070 N. 24" Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85029

Greg L. Rogers

Senior Corporate Counsel
Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, Colorado 80021

Jane Rodda, Esq.

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
400 West Congress

Tucson, Arizona 85701
jrodda@azcc.gov
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Ms. Janice Alward, Esq.

Chief Counsel

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Steve Olea

Director, Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007




